

N. GRAND AVENUE AND SOUTH STREET UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS - CONCRETE PAVEMENT

Bids Received: Friday, February 3, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		State Contractrs, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Musson Bros., Inc. 4215 N. 124th Street Brookfield, WI 53005	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
			TOTAL	\$ 1,108,279.76	\$ 1,160,231.74	\$ 1,170,303.51			
1	280.0	Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch D.I. Water Main and Fittings (Next to Existing Water main)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 130.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 36,400.00
2	540.0	Furnish and Install Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch D.I. Water Main and Fittings (Remove Existing Water Main)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 140.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 87,480.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 75,600.00
3	1.0	Furnish and Install Temporary Water Supply System	Lump Sum	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	3.0	Furnish and Install 12" Gate Valves	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	1.0	Furnish and Install Hydrant Assembly	Each	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
6	1.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL1)	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	5.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL2)	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	1.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL3)	Each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
9	1.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL4)	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
10	1.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL5)	Each	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
11	2.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL6)	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
12	1.0	Connect Service Lateral (SL7)	Each	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
13	2.0	Abandon Existing Hydrant	Each	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
14	1.0	Abandon Valve Boxes & Manholes	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	271.0	Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 165.00	\$ 44,715.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 65,040.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 44,715.00
16	1,145.0	Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.20	\$ 23,129.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 23,358.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 23,129.00
17	630.0	Lin. Ft. of 10-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 21.40	\$ 13,482.00	\$ 21.61	\$ 13,614.30	\$ 21.40	\$ 13,482.00
18	31.0	Vert. Ft. of 48-Inch Diameter Sanitary Manhole w/Outside Drop	Vert. Ft.	\$ 325.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 10,075.00
19	41.0	Vert. Ft. of Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation	Vert. Ft.	\$ 121.00	\$ 4,961.00	\$ 122.21	\$ 5,010.61	\$ 121.00	\$ 4,961.00
20	2.0	Bench / Invert / Trough Work Minor	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	1.0	Chimney Replacement, Sanitary	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
22	2.0	Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seals	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	175.0	Lin. Ft. of 6-Inch PVC Sanitary Lateral	Lin. Ft.	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,750.00
24	52.0	Sanitary Lateral Reinstatement	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 2,626.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00
25	16.0	Sanitary Lateral Cleanout	Each	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 2,070.50	\$ 33,128.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 31,200.00

N. GRAND AVENUE AND SOUTH STREET UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS - CONCRETE PAVEMENT

Bids Received: Friday, February 3, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		State Contractrs, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Musson Bros., Inc. 4215 N. 124th Street Brookfield, WI 53005	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
26	16.0	Sanitary Lateral Cleaning and Prelining Video Inspection	Each	\$ 420.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 424.20	\$ 6,787.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00
27	2.0	Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	3.0	Sanitary Lateral Spot Repair	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
29	16.0	CIPP Lateral Lining within 25 Ft. of Sewer Main	Each	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 3,484.50	\$ 55,752.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 52,320.00
30	16.0	Lin. Ft. of CIPP Lateral Lining Additional Length over 25 Ft. from Sewer Main	Lin. Ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 888.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00
31	102.0	Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch Storm Sewer (RCSP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 12,444.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,650.00
32	20.0	Lin. Ft. of 10-Inch Storm Sewer (PVC)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
33	35.0	Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch Storm Sewer (PVC)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00
34	100.0	Lin. Ft. of PVC Storm Lateral Replacement	Lin. Ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
35	212.0	Lin. Ft. of 10-Inch of Storm Sewer lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 21.40	\$ 4,536.80	\$ 21.61	\$ 4,581.32	\$ 21.40	\$ 4,536.80
36	105.0	Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch of Storm Sewer lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 38.25	\$ 4,016.25	\$ 38.63	\$ 4,056.15	\$ 38.25	\$ 4,016.25
37	301.0	Lin. Ft. of 24-Inch of Storm Sewer lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 69.00	\$ 20,769.00	\$ 69.69	\$ 20,976.69	\$ 69.00	\$ 20,769.00
38	5.0	Storm Sewer Lateral Reinstatements	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 252.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
39	45.0	Vert. Ft. of Storm Inlets	Vert. Ft.	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,125.00
40	6.0	Vert. Ft. of Storm Structure Reconstruction	Vert. Ft.	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
41	48.0	Vert. Ft. of Storm Structure Rehabilitation	Vert. Ft.	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 92.92	\$ 4,460.16	\$ 103.00	\$ 4,944.00
42	4.0	Chimney Replacement, Storm	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
43	890.0	Lin. Ft. of Prepaving Sanitary Sewer Televising	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 1,797.80	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,782.50
44	775.0	Lin. Ft. of Prepaving Storm Sewer Televising	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 1,565.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,650.00
45	23.0	Prepaving Sanitary Lateral Televising	Each	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 227.25	\$ 5,226.75	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,175.00
46	80.0	Cu. Yds. of Slurry Backfill	Cu. Yd.	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00
47	1,300.0	Lin. Ft. of Frost Removal	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00
48	115.0	Clearing and Grubbing	Inch Dia.	\$ 65.75	\$ 7,561.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 65.75	\$ 7,561.25
49	1,625.0	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.67	\$ 7,588.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,500.00
50	2,600.0	Sq. Yds. of Pavement Removal	Sq. Yd.	\$ 13.11	\$ 34,086.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,450.00
51	200.0	Lin. Ft. of Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.47	\$ 694.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
52	1,800.0	Tons of 1¼-Inch Dense Aggregate	Ton	\$ 13.21	\$ 23,778.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,200.00

N. GRAND AVENUE AND SOUTH STREET UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS - CONCRETE PAVEMENT

Bids Received: Friday, February 3, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		State Contractrs, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Musson Bros., Inc. 4215 N. 124th Street Brookfield, WI 53005	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
53	375.0	Tons of 1¼-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Ton	\$ 24.76	\$ 9,285.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,625.00
54	600.0	Tons of 3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Ton	\$ 24.19	\$ 14,514.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,800.00
55	750.0	Sq. Yds. of Geotextile Fabric, Type SAS	Sq. Yd.	\$ 1.36	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00
56	1.0	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
57	850.0	Lin. Ft. of Shaping and Grading Roadway Base	Lin. Ft.	\$ 53.24	\$ 45,254.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 55,250.00
58	15,450.0	Sq. Ft. of Walk and Approach Removal	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.95	\$ 14,677.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,862.50
59	1,300.0	Street Light Conduit, 2" HDPE	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.30	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 8,190.00
60	4.0	Street Light Pull Boxes 24 x 36 Inch	Each	\$ 827.06	\$ 3,308.24	\$ 827.06	\$ 3,308.24	\$ 827.06	\$ 3,308.24
61	16.0	Concrete Post Top Base	Each	\$ 795.85	\$ 12,733.60	\$ 795.85	\$ 12,733.60	\$ 795.85	\$ 12,733.60
62	200.0	Lin. Ft. of Electrical Wire 10 AWG	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.66	\$ 132.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 132.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 132.00
63	1,500.0	Lin. Ft. of Electrical Wire 6 AWG	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,800.00
64	4,200.0	Lin. Ft. of Electrical Wire 4 AWG	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.67	\$ 7,014.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 7,014.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 7,014.00
65	3,000.0	Lin. Ft. of Electrical Wire 2 AWG	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.35	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 7,050.00
66	13.0	Remove and Salvage Existing Street Light Unit	Each	\$ 164.10	\$ 2,133.30	\$ 164.10	\$ 2,133.30	\$ 164.10	\$ 2,133.30
67	3.0	Remove and Re-install Street Light Unit	Each	\$ 328.20	\$ 984.60	\$ 328.20	\$ 984.60	\$ 328.20	\$ 984.60
68	17.0	Install Provided Street Lighting Unit	Each	\$ 449.39	\$ 7,639.63	\$ 449.39	\$ 7,639.63	\$ 449.39	\$ 7,639.63
69	12.0	Remove and dispose of existing Base	Each	\$ 390.74	\$ 4,688.88	\$ 390.74	\$ 4,688.88	\$ 390.74	\$ 4,688.88
70	1.0	Temporary Lighting	Lump Sum	\$ 4,414.06	\$ 4,414.06	\$ 4,414.06	\$ 4,414.06	\$ 4,414.06	\$ 4,414.06
71	1,650.0	Lin. Ft. of 18-Inch Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	\$ 15.75	\$ 25,987.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 29,287.50
72	50.0	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	Lin. Ft.	\$ 35.80	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
73	325.0	Sq. Ft. of New 3-Inch Concrete	Sq. Ft.	\$ 6.28	\$ 2,041.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,950.00
74	7,550.0	Sq. Ft. of New 4-Inch Concrete Walk and Curb Ramps	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.83	\$ 36,466.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 49,075.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 33,975.00
75	1,200.0	Sq. Ft. of New 7-Inch Concrete Walk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.62	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00
76	6,600.0	Sq. Ft. of Bituminous Set Concrete Paver Paving, 80 mm	Sq. Ft.	\$ 23.34	\$ 154,044.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 222,750.00
77	300.0	Sq. Ft. of Salvage and Reset Brick Pavers	Sq. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 4,860.00
78	4.0	Paver Grate with Tree Ring (4' x 5')	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 28,400.00
79	50.0	Cu. Yds. of Structural Soil	Cu. Yd.	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 176.80	\$ 8,840.00

N. GRAND AVENUE AND SOUTH STREET UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS - CONCRETE PAVEMENT

Bids Received: Friday, February 3, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		State Contractrs, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Musson Bros., Inc. 4215 N. 124th Street Brookfield, WI 53005	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
80	64.0	Sq. Ft. of Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	\$ 33.56	\$ 2,147.84	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,920.00
81	25.0	Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb – Pedestrian	Lin. Ft.	\$ 21.03	\$ 525.75	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
82	2,400.0	Sq. Yds. of 8-Inch Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yd.	\$ 30.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 90,600.00
83		INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK							
84	1,100.0	Sq. Ft. of 5-Inch HMA Blend Area Pavement	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,950.00
85	275.0	Sq. Ft. of 4-Inch HMA Pavement	Sq. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00
86	125.0	Sq. Yds. of Pavement Patching, Temporary, 2-Inch	Sq. Yd.	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,000.00
87	325.0	Sq. Ft. of 8-Inch Concrete Pavement Removal and Replacement	Sq. Ft.	\$ 15.90	\$ 5,167.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,193.75
88	360.0	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, Yellow, Epoxy, 4-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,296.00
89	475.0	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 4-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,493.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,493.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,493.75
90	200.0	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 6-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.55	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 1,310.00
91	144.0	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 12-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,094.40	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,094.40	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,094.40
92	50.0	Lin. Ft. of Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, 18-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.70	\$ 535.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 535.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 535.00
93	1.0	Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy, Handicap Symbol	Each	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00
94	2.0	Valve Box Adjustments	Each	\$ 149.33	\$ 298.66	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
95	50.0	Lin. Ft. of Silt Fence, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 255.00
96	20.0	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 404.00
97	15.0	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 70.70	\$ 1,060.50
98	40.0	Extra Bags of Cement for High-Early-Strength Concrete	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
99	4.0	Remove and Dispose of Existing Pull Box	Each	\$ 62.75	\$ 251.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 251.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 251.00

*****The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.**

Recommend Award to LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6		Bidder #7	
American Sewer Services, Inc. W2768 County Rd. P Rubicon, WI 53078		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		Zignego Co., Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Road Waukesha, WI 53186		Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051	
Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
\$	1,229,834.00	\$	1,356,706.10	\$	1,382,565.01	\$	1,454,068.45
\$ 179.00	\$ 50,120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 81,200.00
\$ 205.00	\$ 110,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 132,300.00
\$ 7,470.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
\$ 3,170.00	\$ 9,510.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
\$ 7,280.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 4,340.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 4,640.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 3,890.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
\$ 5,490.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
\$ 9,470.00	\$ 9,470.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
\$ 305.00	\$ 82,655.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 98,915.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 44,715.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 97,560.00
\$ 22.00	\$ 25,190.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 23,129.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 23,129.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 23,129.00
\$ 24.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 13,482.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 13,482.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 13,482.00
\$ 572.00	\$ 17,732.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 14,570.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 29,450.00
\$ 133.00	\$ 5,453.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 4,961.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 4,961.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 4,961.00
\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 251.00	\$ 43,925.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 71,750.00
\$ 55.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00
\$ 2,255.00	\$ 36,080.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 32,800.00

Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6		Bidder #7	
American Sewer Services, Inc. W2768 County Rd. P Rubicon, WI 53078		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		Zignego Co., Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Road Waukesha, WI 53186		Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051	
Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
\$ 462.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6,720.00
\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
\$ 3,795.00	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 55,200.00
\$ 61.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00
\$ 119.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,200.00
\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 99.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,025.00
\$ 93.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 24.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 4,536.80	\$ 21.40	\$ 4,536.80	\$ 21.40	\$ 4,536.80
\$ 42.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 4,016.25	\$ 38.25	\$ 4,016.25	\$ 38.25	\$ 4,016.25
\$ 76.00	\$ 22,876.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 20,769.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 20,769.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 20,769.00
\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 261.00	\$ 11,745.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 13,050.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
\$ 101.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,416.00
\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,780.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,550.00
\$ 248.00	\$ 5,704.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,175.00
\$ 73.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00
\$ 39.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,475.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,562.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 9,912.50
\$ 9.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 14.66	\$ 38,116.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 14,040.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
\$ 27.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 40,140.00

Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6		Bidder #7	
American Sewer Services, Inc. W2768 County Rd. P Rubicon, WI 53078		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		Zignego Co., Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Road Waukesha, WI 53186		Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051	
Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
\$ 26.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 13,387.50
\$ 26.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 21,900.00
\$ 3.30	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,125.00
\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 40,800.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 34,762.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 23,947.50
\$ 7.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 8,190.00
\$ 910.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 827.06	\$ 3,308.24	\$ 827.06	\$ 3,308.24	\$ 827.06	\$ 3,308.24
\$ 875.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 795.85	\$ 12,733.60	\$ 795.85	\$ 12,733.60	\$ 795.85	\$ 12,733.60
\$ 0.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 132.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 132.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 132.00
\$ 1.35	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,800.00
\$ 1.85	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 7,014.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 7,014.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 7,014.00
\$ 2.60	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 7,050.00
\$ 181.00	\$ 2,353.00	\$ 164.10	\$ 2,133.30	\$ 164.10	\$ 2,133.30	\$ 164.10	\$ 2,133.30
\$ 361.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 328.20	\$ 984.60	\$ 328.20	\$ 984.60	\$ 328.20	\$ 984.60
\$ 494.00	\$ 8,398.00	\$ 449.39	\$ 7,639.63	\$ 449.39	\$ 7,639.63	\$ 449.39	\$ 7,639.63
\$ 430.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 390.74	\$ 4,688.88	\$ 390.74	\$ 4,688.88	\$ 890.74	\$ 10,688.88
\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4,414.06	\$ 4,414.06	\$ 4,414.06	\$ 4,414.06	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
\$ 19.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 25,987.50	\$ 28.54	\$ 47,091.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 28,380.00
\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 40.80	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 6.28	\$ 2,041.00	\$ 9.76	\$ 3,172.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 3,705.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 37,750.00	\$ 4.83	\$ 36,466.50	\$ 9.76	\$ 73,688.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 45,677.50
\$ 9.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4.62	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 9.87	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 6,180.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 23.35	\$ 154,110.00	\$ 38.51	\$ 254,166.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 153,120.00
\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00
\$ 7,150.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00
\$ 194.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00

Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6		Bidder #7	
American Sewer Services, Inc. W2768 County Rd. P Rubicon, WI 53078		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		Zignego Co., Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Road Waukesha, WI 53186		Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051	
Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
\$ 44.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 33.56	\$ 2,147.84	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,304.00
\$ 31.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 21.03	\$ 525.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
\$ 51.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 47.14	\$ 113,136.00	\$ 42.35	\$ 101,640.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 8,690.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,925.00
\$ 53.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.40	\$ 7,550.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 4,030.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,296.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,493.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,493.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,493.75
\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 1,310.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,094.40	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,094.40	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,094.40
\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 535.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 535.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 535.00
\$ 314.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00
\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
\$ 78.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
\$ 69.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 251.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 251.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 251.00